

INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.

5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023 Gujarat, India

www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

August 12, 2022

To. **BSE Limited** Dept. DSC CRD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 506222

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza. Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra ('E') Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: INEOSSTYRO

Subject: Information regarding issue of Duplicate Share certificate

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dtd. January 24, 2022, it is hereby informed to the exchanges that pursuant to the requests for the issue of duplicate share certificate and transmission received by the Company, our RTA has issued a letter of confirmation about duplicate issue, in lieu of physical securities certificate(s) to the concerned shareholder, details of which are mentioned below:

Folio No.	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
H0003822	HASUBHAI HIRALAL PATEL(Deceased) Jointly with HANSABEN HASUBHAI PATEL(Deceased) Girishkumar Hasubhai Patel (Applicant)	205356	9947495- 9947544	50
H0003822	HASUBHAI HIRALAL PATEL(Deceased) Jointly with HANSABEN HASUBHAI PATEL(Deceased) Girishkumar Hasubhai Patel (Applicant)	205357	9947545- 9947594	50

Upon completion of the formalities for transmission of shares, the letter of confirmation would be issued to the legal heir in due course.

OTJ AIO

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Amita Mistry

Compliance Officer

Head Office:

INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436

5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, India

+91 265-2303201/02 E-mail: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com Registered Office: INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436

Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, India

+91 265-2303201/02 E-mail: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com